Rule 2 '{9

»

(2) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of administrator(s)

*delete as applicable

Contact Details

You do not have to give any
contact information in the box
opposite but f you do, it wili help
Compantes House to contact you
if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you
give will be visible to searches of

S

12/02/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

*AJ0RGUXC
31/01/2014

A7
COMPANIES HOUSE

Form 2 16B
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B
Name of Company Company number
Hein Gencke Motorcycle Equipment UK Lirmited 08196593
In the For court use only
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision
Companies Court, London 8901 of 2013
{full name of court)

We (a) Berjarmin Wiles and Philip Duffy
Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street

London

SE1 9SG

attach a copy of -

* the statement(s) of affairs;

Girffetrator

za/1 /(?\

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London, SE1 938G

Tel +44 (0)20 7089 4700

\\ ou have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

1ues House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

#151

#131




Rule 2.29

{a) Insert name and addness
of registered offce of the
tompany

(5) Insert daze

Form 2.148

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company Number
Heln Gencke Motorcyde Equipment UK Limited 08196593
in the Court Case Nurmber
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
Companies Court, London 8901 of 2013

{full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a)
Heln Geticke Motorcyde Equipment UK Limited of Unit 2A, Regent Street, Leeds
West Yorkshire, LS2 70QA

On (b) 16 December 2013, the date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as
at (b} 16 December 2013, the date that the Company entered into Administration

Full name ["QJ%L U" hih,

V

Dated 1117




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Value to realise
£'000 E'000
Assets subfect to flxed charge.
Robus Credit Special Situations Master Fund LP (“Robus®)
Leasehoid Interests, Furniture & Fixtures 518,82 500,00
Computer Equepment 0,20 0,00
Other Non-Current Assets (Deposits) 49,70 15,00
Less Indebtedness tue to Robus, the fixed charge holder (1 100,00) {1 100,00
Surptus / (shortfall) to Robus from Fixed Chare Assets specifically pledged {531,28) (585,00)
Assets subject to a floating charge
Inventory 1 187,20 500,00
Cash & Cash Equrvalents 136,16 136,16
Prepayments 218,50 5,00
Trade Receivabies 79,90 79,50
1.621,76 722,06
Uncharged assets
Estimated total sssets available for prefereatial £ 1 621,76 722,06
creditors
Signature W Z Date 21ty
1 The balance paid 1o the former s Tor the of the: of 16 Rores and the -5 frdures and fitings.
1 The batance relates t deposts with utty providers and landlords
3 Rabut's moehterinecs due pey carm submitted by Robus, secured by goss-gusramee.
4  The balance pr y relates i or o quarterly /achy [: Shop Partner




INSQLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al -Summary of habilibes

Estimated total assets avaliable for preferential
creditors (carried from page A}

Liabilities

Preferential creditors
Employee arrears of wages and holiday pay

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Eshmated prescribed part of net property where apphcahle

{to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for ficating chiarge holders

Debts serured by fioating charges
Robus

Estimated defidency/surplus of assets after floating charges (to carry forward)

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where appicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured noa-preferential daims {exduding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge haolders)

Shertfall to Acating charge holgers (brought down)
Estimated defidency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capita)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

comre T

pate___ L3004

£
(£16,00)

Estimated to
realiss £'000

722,06

£
£144,21

706,06

£
(£585,00)

56185

£144,21

(23,15)

£

(£2 158,64}

144,21

(£23,15)

£

(201443)

(2 037,58)

(£10,00)

"

{2 047,58)

§ Egimate of the oustanding holiday Pay and arears of wages due 10 employess.




hi 192

aeq _ N \§ ainjeubrg

SIvi0l

/

Tvd h1and 007¢] 000%) | £I007355NC GFG0h 60 AiS1tIZ . B0 RSB |HGHG TVr7iaSIaT
IANVIIY NIDH

anjea | play saueys lapjoyaleys

play saieys jo s|ielaQq [BUILLON JO ON (epo2ysod yym) ssaippy JO aweN

SHUITTOHIUVYHS ANVAINOD



197 ®¥d

“ §\: ainjeudig

PR ,\.S Y ap

3

Aunseg 1o anjep,

uanb
Aunoas sleq

3

qap

Joyupaio Ag piay Aunass Aue Jo 8(1B)a(] O Junowy

(apoojsod yym) ssaippy

ewe| Jo
J0)ipaio J0 awey

uoissassod s Auedwiod ay) ut Ayadoid 1240 i} JO UOHUS]A) BuILIZ[D SIONPAID PUB SA0IASS 10 spoob jo Addns sy} jo asusape ui pred
sjunoude Buiess siawoisno pue sjuswealbe ajes feuanipuoa Jo Buisea) jsneys 'aseyaind-aiy Japun S10}ipaud (B Ajuapi pue SI0paId (| apnjoul }SNW NOA “810N

SYOLIJ3™I ANVJINOD




Hein Gericke Motorcycle Equipment Uk Ltd .
Supplier Balance liste _ . _ i 1612 2013 ____-_‘*

S_up_upﬂqrAiccqunt o _ *.Suppller Name_ _ L IBaIance 7~ _Jeroup_  |ROT

e . 860142 Chnstoph Hansen _ LT BammiEMP 0,00

_______ 911083 Alan Cundy T _-8898EMP 0,00

7T oi1031.GrahamHouston T | _480641EMP__ 0.00

— . _ _ ___ 901080,AnyLampBY _ _ T -118,56 [EU N 0.00

o 886581 |Fabio Tripicchio L -9 459,29 |EU 0,00

o o 78]@(_5725 Nolangroup SﬁP‘A con Socuo Umco - _____-166505EU -1 665,05

. _.___ _B61586lAlpmestasSPA . o 147814[EU 0,00

. ___ _ _Be6241 @ynet GmbH b __.A12939,09|EU 0,00

o " 7 "865108/Devau Systeme GmbH T . _-1e57.38]EY 0,00

i 95080, Hein Gericke Nederland B v_) Wa -103,66|1C -103,66

o _ 95044, Hein Gericke Belgum Bvba Ware -678,34,IC 678,34

B __ 95071iHen _C_;glj_cfg_ggytschland GmbH |, -1639911,97)iC -1639 911,57

D _95301,Hein Gencke Austna Vertrag__ o ____-931.88lIC -931.88

- "~ 85115!ARRC GmbH_ C UL 21200901 0,00

I 876486, Moto Direct Ltd 4y ~393183(iNL -3931,63

o o §71908 impress media GmbH o _-175,03|INL 0,00

" 388074 Flagbt GmbH & Co KG _ _ __ f' 85 28|INL 0.00

T " ©65358|VARIOUS SUPPLIER _ % o 60,00(INL 0,00

_ . ____ 806002iFendax(1957)Ltd = __ __ _ __ | 981,23 |INL 0,00

___ __813012,Motohaus Powersperts | __-47541]INL -475,41

_815002,0xford Products Ltd - _ | -B28560|INL -8 285,69

818018 Red Torpedo Limited v __-1431,00{INL -1431,00

_ o _ 820011, Tran am Limited o 34 948, QQLINL -34 949,69

___986403'Maxmum IMPACT_ Marketng ~— T 137200,00[INL 0,00

913124, Motogear Limited T -2 482,73;INL 2482,73

e 9652551 DHL INTERNATIONAL ( (UK)LTD | ____4407,08{INL 0,00

R _____ 919086 Stockdaie Estates Lumited __ _ 1 _-1350000jLL 0.00

920023, TRUMROS LIMITED | 23 521,89|LL 0,00

920026|Taylor & Minford T -13 750,00|LL 0,00

. _ 920028, Q'Connor Kennedy | Turtle i 12 429,00|LL 0,00

___823002| 5anderson Weatherall_ b -14 455,60|LL 0,00

T "T914015,New Hail Estate Company -BROOMTOP- _ | -6 243,73|LL 0,00

} 91391_9_ Galgorm Properties ot _-11.100,00|LL 0,00

e 912041 Leventis Overseas Limited i -6 000,00{LL 0,00

| 913119 McKibbin Commercial Property Consultants_ § __ -3129,84|LL 0,00

... 918031 Peg Estate Company -Singwell- o -4 583,34|LL 0,00

. ~ 916006 § J PATEL i -12500,00iLL 0,00

e ___9_09001 Highdorn Co LtdIFreshwater _ R 6 650,94|LL 0,00

. 511033 Kenmore Investments Ltd L _._ .. .-548752|LL 0,00

S 908027 Eo@_Gate Property manegement Ltd da | -20 076,06|LL 0,00

o ____ 904023 Dyson Properties Ltd . | -24000,00|LL 0,00

_ 904042 Dexter Brown LTD (Tarras Park) _ | _ 4 000,00]LL 0,00

903068 Chiswick Honda .. -6083|LL 0,00

903069, Chapelpark Bed and Breakfast b -700,00{ OOE 0,00

o 903071 Chubb Fire & Secuntyltd ' -12 985,31,00E 0,00

_9_030_&_33; Beamish Transport Lid _ o o T.192 OOJOOE 0,90

_ ~ 7902083 |Blacks Soticitors LLP T _-780,00/00E 0,00

~ 902002 British Tgleggmmumcatlons ple { (BT _ o "1429,55|00E 0,00

o _ 902010 Barclaycard Merchant Services _ _\__ . -35784,36 O0E 0,00

o 901051 AXA Insurance_ . 1 1.449,88 O0E 0,00

T 901036 ASCC Cartons Ltd . 151,64,00E 0,00

o —_903073;Chillaire Isi1s LTD B ___ ____ -45,80{00E 0.00

L 905002, Scotttsh Water Business Stream Lid [ -326,63,00E 0,00

. __ 905085 Everlast Waterproofing Ltd A » __ -1326,00/O0E 0,00

L o 905086 Everything Everywhere (EE) . __ -38495|0CE | 0,00

L _ 912032 Lancashire Sports Repais LTD S -208,80|00E 0,00

L 9100_0'1_lBen Johnsan Ltd — " -1.086,76]O0E 0,00

. __ 907031:Go Green (UK) Ltd B Co _-3962,58,00E 0,00

L ~ e01o12 “Anglan Water ) o ~ 301,81 QQE 0,00

. _ 862328 Bauer Consumer Media Ltd 4 230,00,00E 0,00

i 916015 _Printworks North Ltd o __-4404,00 L.00'00E 0,00

- ~TTT  915010.Orange : 68,94) OOE 0,00

915020 Oval Insurance Broking Ltd o __ _-B491,72|00CE 0,00

915021 Office Depot (UK) Ltd . T 7 "-338,63,00E 0,00

. _ 91810, Pingent Masons LLP } o 32247, 80, OOE 0.00

916111 Parcelforce Worldwide T a020 O0E ¢,00

916112 PPL ' _-235469/00E 0,00

516114 Ross Plumbing & Bathroom installation ! 125,00 OOE 0.00

Sette 1 von 2




Hein Gericke Motorcycle Equipment Uk Litd

Supplier Balance hste
Supplier Account

Supplier Name
516115 Profile Publishing & Design Ltd
918008 Royal Mai
§13122 Muoorfields Corporate Recovery LLP
813123 Moulds & Co LTD Accountants
914019 Power NI Energy Ltd
914045 Neopost Finance LTD
914047 John Norman Tax Consultancy
914012 Norman {(UK) Ltd
920002 Thames Water Utihties Lid
919031 Scottish Hydro Electric
918042 Leather Repairs
918043 Locke Lord (UK) LLP
918044 Enterpnse House
919007 Parcelpoint Ltd T/A Yodel
919069 Southern Water Services Ltd
925009 Yorkshire Water
923042 West Oxfordshire Distnict Counct
918020 Southampton City Councit
919037 Salford City Council
818009 Rushmeor Borough Council
916020 Preston City Council
801044 Aberdeen City Councll
907005 Glasgow City Council
911015 Maidstone Borough Council MBG
912024 Leeds City Council
912016 Lewcester City Council LLC
912600 London Borough of Lambeth
912008 London Borough of Redbndge
905084 Eafing Counct!
905000 The City of Edimburgh Councit
902018 Land & Property Services
902036 Brantree Distnct Counail
903072 Jane Calland
904048 Kity Douglass
902078 Gary Bners
912043 Chris Linney
912044 Jopathan Lasenby
912045 Mark Lawry
911029 Kenneth Kirk
907033 Laura Garvie
908053 Jason Home
901016 Andrew Alexander
913067 Neil Minten
923022 Liam Wild
923028 Mark Willams
925013 Colin Young

Summe

16.12 2013 . .
Balance Group = _ ROT

-450,00 OCE - 0.00
120,00 OOE 0.00
5 089,77 OOE 000
-90,00 OOE 0,00
536,72 OOE } 0.00
655 OOE 0.00
213,00 O0E 0.00
-4 373,12 QOE ; 0.00
-744,64 OOE 0.00
-11 357,97 OCE . 0,00
-752,00 O0E 0.00
180000 OOE 0.00
-706700E__ 000
-6630,21 OOE L ___0m
-9,58 OCE I __ 000
110,77 O0E _ __ _ 000
242600RA 000
120100 RA 0,00
-3209 16 RA —  ___ 000
-2964,00 RA _ __ 000
232,00 RA __ ___ 000
-4 389,00 RA L __.boo
-242550RA 0.0
-1 099,00 RA ~_ __o0o0
-2 284,00 RA L 0.00
-2 308 00 RA . _ 000
-1 186,00 RA . __ op0
-1 437,00 RA 1 0,00
98800 RA | ____ 000
601800RA _ 000
-393886RA 000
-2661,00RA 000
-2967,02 SHOP  _— _ ~  0.,00]
_92836SHOP 0,00
370629 8HOP __ | — 0,00
-4054,30 SHOP _ | _ 0.00
-3736,39 SHOP __ . 0,00
314568 SHOP _ 000
-4 155,84 SHOP o 000
-4 210,76 SHOP 0,00}
400485 SHOP _ 0,00
-5 454,86 SHOP L 0,00
368383 SHOP _ 1 0,00
408310 8HOP 000
107610 8H0P_  _ __ 00O
-11 721,24 SHOP . 0,00
-2 006 871,32 -1 694 847,05

Seste 2 von 2




Rule 229

{a) Insert name and address of
registerad office of the company
to which siatement of affars
relates

{b) Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

{c) Insert full name of person who
made the statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with

{d) Insert full name and address of
person making statement

*Delats as applicabls

(&) Piease I'st maters in the
statement of affairs which you are
not in agreement with, or which
you consider to be erronsous or
misteading, or matiers to which
you have no direct knowledge and
mdicate reason for sting them

Form 2 158

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company Company number
Hein Gencke Motorcycle Equipment UK Limited 08196593
In the For court use only

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 8901 of 2013

Compames Court

{full name of court)

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Hein Genicke Motorcycle Equipment UK Limited,
Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Bndge Street, Londor (*the Caompany™

Made on (b) /3 JATWM/ v % /4(
C/lmlﬂpjl /'{wa\_(m

By (c}

Statement of Truth

I (d) Ralf Baches of Am Finkenschlag 57, 410689 Monchengladbach, Germany

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete staternent of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company, subject to the following gualifications

{e) el

/
-

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are
a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that it entered
admirustration

Full name WaL{ EMLH—\

soea = =
Dated ,2 4 \/7%71 [/M/Y é/ 4/




Rule 2.29

{a) Insert nama and address of
registérad office of the compeany
10 which statement of effaie
rolates

{b) Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

(c) insed full name of parson who
mada the statement of tnusth on ths
statement of affairs being
concurned with

(d} Insert full nama and address of
person making statement

"Delete as appiicable

() Pleass [ist metters in the
statement of affairs which you are
not in agreement with, or which
you consider {o be ermoneous or
mislaading, or matters to which
you have no dirsct knowledge and
Indicate reason for listing them

Form 2 15B

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company Company number

Hein Gencke Motarcycle Equipment UK Limited 08186593

In the For court use only
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 8501 of 2013
Companies Court

{full name of court)

With regards the Statement of Affarrs of (a) Hemn Gencke Motorcycte Equipment UK Limited,
Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Bndge Street, Londen (“the Company™)

Made on {b) 2 '5 o Q, I.Ar'.'
'b §

By (c) C\wish‘,'ﬂ lhma-w

Statement of Truth

[ (d) Achim Wirths of Talstr 7, 51674 Wiehl, Manenhagen, Germany

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company and | believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the Company, subject to the following qualifications

I

{e)

and believe that, subject to these qualfications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are
a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Company on the date that #t entered
admnistration

e

Swgned ‘/\, L/
Dated 2% daw u.nV\_1 2 pAY

Yhe

Full name




